THIS IS A DRAFT AND WILL BE REPLACED BY THE FINAL SIGNED ORDINANCE OR RESOLUTION ADOPTED BY CITY COUNCIL

## AN ORDINANCE AMENDING THE CITY MANAGER EMPLOYMENT AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, the City Council has determined that the City Manager's contract should be amended; NOW THEREFORE,

## BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SAN **ANTONIO:**

**SECTION 1.** The City Manager Employment Agreement as executed on September 28, 2005 and subsequently amended by ordinances on December 6, 2007, December 11, 2008, December 15, 2011, and December 5, 2013 is amended effective February 18, 2016.

**SECTION 2.** The Fifth Amendment to the City Manager Agreement which details the changes to the employment agreement is attached as Exhibit A. All other provisions of the City Manager Employment Agreement shall be extended and remain in full force and effect.

**SECTION 3.** The Mayor is authorized to execute an amendment to the City Manager Employment Agreement reflecting these changes.

**SECTION 4.** The Director of Finance is directed to identify the source of funds and to perform the actions necessary to carry out the purpose and obligations of this Ordinance.

**SECTION 5.** This ordinance shall take effect immediately upon passage of eight affirmative votes.

| PASSED AND APPROVED this     | day of February, 2016.                 |
|------------------------------|--|
|                              | M A Y O R Ivy R. Taylor                |
| ATTEST:                      | APPROVED AS TO FORM:                   |
| Leticia M. Vacek, City Clerk | Martha G. Sepeda, Acting City Attorney |